	08-14-2002		Docket No.: SS-22			
Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	1021897		ET	U.S. DEPARTM U.S. Patent	IENT OF COMM t and Trademark	
Tab settings + + + V			attached orig			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): CARL CETERA		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				65187 5187
08/0.	5 100		aaress: 41	IIFLOOK		9/1
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? 🗋 Yes 🔲 No					<u>50</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:						Ī
<ul> <li>Assignment</li> <li>Merger</li> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Change of Name</li> </ul>		Street Address: 25 ROCKWOOD PLACE				
Other		City: ENG	LEWOOD	State: <sup>NJ</sup>	Zip:076	31
Execution Date: July 11, 2002	<u></u>	Additional na	ame(s) & addr	ess(es) attached?	Yes 🛽	I No
A. Patent Application No.(\$) 09/2 02 AAD0F01 00000049 29165187 FC:51 40.00 0P 5.Name and address of party to y concerning document should be		B. Patent	No	cations and pa	itents involve	:d: 1
Name: SURJ P. SONI		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00				
Internal Address: THE SONI LA	W FIRM	🛛 Enclo				
SUITE 720		Autho	rized to be	charged to de	posit accour	ıt
Street Address:55 SOUTH LAKE	CAVE.	8. Deposit a	ccount num	nber:		
City: PASADENA State: CA	Zip: <mark>91101</mark>	(Attach duplic	ate copy of th	is page if paying I	oy deposit accou	unt)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original doc <u>ANDREW S. NAGLESTA</u> Name of Person Signing Total and	D	drw <u>S.</u> Ma. Signature 1	lestat	<u> </u>	attached cop 5/o2 Date	יעי 
	nber of pages including cove Mail documents to be recorded with	h required cover sheet	information to:	nents	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	I
	Commissioner of Patents & Washingtor	Trademarks, Box As: n, D.C. 20231	signments	D 4 T -	NT	
				PATE	NI	

REEL: 013175 FRAME: 0175

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS CARL CETERA hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR is the inventor and owner of U.S. Design Patent Application, entitled **PEN** ("Patent Application") having Docket Number SS-22 (MONET model) and of the invention or inventions described and claimed therein or which may be claimed for such invention or inventions; and

WHEREAS, COTAPAXI, INC. having a place of business at 25 ROCKWOOD PLACE, 4TH FLOOR, ENGLEWOOD, NJ 07631, said corporation hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention or inventions and said Patent Application and any Patents which issue therefrom.

Now, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention or inventions and said Patent Application and any utility or design patents which issue therefrom including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reexamination certificates, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof and any foreign patent rights corresponding to or derived from any of them for the full term for which the same may be granted; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which issue therefrom to said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

CARL CETERA Date: Signature

**RECORDED: 08/05/2002**